
Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 270 The Rumble Bee Bernard Fonck Willy Geenen 149

2 309 Gunslider Grisha Ludwig Heike Nixdorf 148 1/2

3 242 Burnt Starlight Rieky Young Dave & Rieky Young 148

4 267 Little Steppin Lena Ann Fonck Poels Sabrina Adorf 147

4 241 Whiz Worth Rieky Young John Dunford 147

4 271 Badger Nu Cash Bernard Fonck Tony van Gendt 147

7 320 Tabasco Tari Jurgen Pouls Edward Patist 146 1/2

8 351 Dun it Starlike Olivier Stein Olivier/Silke Stein 146

9 315 Lil Ruf Ngreat Sstar Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 145

10 322 Hickory Moonshine Jurgen Pouls Ron Stienen 144 1/2

10 268 SR Lil Peppy Sprat Ann Fonck Poels Piet Mestdagh 144 1/2

401 Smart Little Hick Up Tom van Eyck Paul Verhulst 143 1/2

400 Select a Star Bernard Fonck Christine Otten 143 1/2

389 RS Bon Ton Jac Verena Klein Jan Gerbig 143

312 Nics in Town Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 142 1/2

275 The Great Guntini Peter Simons Green way Stables 142 1/2

224 A Stylish Gallo Oliver Stein Hein Pieter Okker 142

269 ND Whiz N Starlight Ann Fonck Poels Nathalie Derea 141

340 Blue Quick Command Jan Boogaerts Maarten van Sint Fiet 140 1/2

395 Lil USS Peppy Rieky Young Dr.Paul van Hooft 140 1/2

355 RS Robustos Olena Chantal wielens Uwe Gerbig 140

234 Mastroanis Surprise Saskia Banning Sakia Banning 139 1/2

279 KC Listo Jan Boogaerts Ingrid Barette 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 401 Smart Little Hick Up Tom van Eyck Paul Verhulst 71 1/2

2 351 Dun it Starlike Olivier Stein Olivier/Silke Stein 71

2 224 A Stylish Gallo Oliver Stein Hein Pieter Okker 71

4 389 RS Bon Ton Jac Verena Klein Jan Gerbig 70 1/2

4 322 Hickory Moonshine Jurgen Pouls Ron Stienen 70 1/2

6 320 Tabasco Tari Jurgen Pouls Edward Patist 70

6 325 Little Smart Jameen Petra van Ede Alexandra Talen 70

8 310 Peppys Ruffer Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 69 1/2

8 355 RS Robustos Olena Chantal wielens Uwe Gerbig 69 1/2

8 390 Hickorys Ricochet Verena Klein Verena Klein Reiners 69 1/2

11 277 Betcha Boots Whiz Lita Simons VS Select QH 69

11 388 Mr.Dual Spring Uwe Gerbig Jan Gerbig 69

11 352 The Milky Way Simone de Geus Simone de Geus 69

14 279 KC Listo Jan Boogaerts Ingrid Barette 68 1/2

14 365 HC Cheyennes Command Jimmy van der Hoeven Carin Harman 68 1/2

16 244 JK Vivs Show Tip Angelique Ferdinandus Michael Lapre 68

16 313 Royal Olena Whiz Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 68

16 334 Bob Acres Outlaw Bo Kasbergen Annemarie van der Toorn 68

19 283 Pride of Pecos Ingrid de Pus Ingrid de Pus 67 1/2

19 275 The Great Guntini Peter Simons Green way Stables 67 1/2

19 321 Enterprise Footwork Jurgen Pouls Ron Stienen 67 1/2

22 314 Whiz N Nanny Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 67

23 331 Slims Country Finest Bo Kasbergen Peter Verbeek 66

24 233 Quincys Sir Mylo Saskia Banning Saskia Banning 65

24 228 Just Go B Bunny Whiz Kristel Bus Kristel Bus 65

FOOTWORKS FINEST RIDE 'N SLIDE te SCHIJNDEL 2008

OPEN

Intermediate Open



26 329 Candy for Tejon Bo Kasbergen Martina van Raad 64 1/2

27 287 Lil Ruf Bandit Ed Gosen Belinda Pisano 63

28 235 Darlene Enterprize Saskia Banning Megan Schmidt 61

273 Rooster First Doll Peter Simons Green way Stables 0

292 Jac Chosen One Wendy van Osch Wendy van Osch 0

356 Keys Hollywood King Chantal Wielens Chantal Wielens 0

340 Blue Quick Command Jan Boogaerts Maarten van Sint Fiet 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 315 Lil Ruf Ngreat Sstar Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 73 1/2

2 401 Smart Little Hick Up Tom van Eyck Paul Verhulst 72 1/2

2 310 Peppys Ruffer Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 72 1/2

4 312 Nics in Town Michel Sandijck Roy de Bruin 72

4 325 Little Smart Jameen Petra van Ede Alexandra Talen 72

6 297 M.P.Jac Major Trouble Maurice Saes Walter Gielen 71

7 290 Gump Wasa Gambler BB Frans van der Meer Frans van der Meer 70 1/2

7 244 JK Vivs Show Tip Angelique Ferdinandus Michael Lapre 70 1/2

9 287 Lil Ruf Bandit Ed Gosen Belinda Pisano 69 1/2

9 405 Broadaniac Play Dennis C Roemer Dennis C Roemer 69 1/2

11 304 Majors Terminator Paul Minnaar Paul Minnaar 69

11 319 Enterprizingfootwork Petra van Ede Ron Stienen 69

13 292 Jac Chosen One Wendy van Osch Wendy van Osch 68 1/2

14 222 BQ Peppy Lena Ingrid van Horne Ingrid van Horne 68

14 284 Freckledlightninjack Daniëlle Schröder Daniëlle Schröder 68

14 352 The Milky Way Simone de Geus Simone de Geus 68

17 235 Darlene Enterprize Saskia Banning Megan Schmidt 67 1/2

18 228 Just Go B Bunny Whiz Kristel Bus Kristel Bus 66 1/2

19 282 Cristel Clear Pecos Sylvia Pardijs Jos Pistorius 66 1/2

19 285 One Formal Reddynic Judith Croonen Judith Croonen 64

327 Elans Easter Cowboy Sharon Meyll Simone Hanlon 0

258 Clarks Speedy Dun It Mireille van Soldt Diana Zwart 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 390 Hickorys Ricochet Verena Klein Verena Klein Reiners 72

2 389 RS Bon Ton Jac Verena Klein Jan Gerbig 71 1/2

3 355 RS Robustos Olena Chantal wielens Uwe Gerbig 70

3 263 Soft Whizpers Wilfred Bosscha Cira Baeck 70

3 329 Candy for Tejon Bo Kasbergen Martina van Raad 70

6 234 Mastroanis Surprise Saskia Banning Sakia Banning 69

7 222 BQ Peppy Lena Ingrid van Horne Ingrid van Horne 68 1/2

7 233 Quincys Sir Mylo Saskia Banning Saskia Banning 68 1/2

9 278 Slydin Eldorado Lita Simons VS Select QH 68

10 304 Majors Terminator Paul Minnaar Paul Minnaar 67

10 287 Lil Ruf Bandit Ed Gosen Belinda Pisano 67

10 405 Broadaniac Play Dennis C Roemer Dennis C Roemer 67

13 228 Just Go B Bunny Whiz Kristel Bus Kristel Bus 66

14 336 Joky Lena Texan Aniek Hagelaars Aniek Hagelaars 65

15 337 Kelo Whiz Annemiek Pince v/d Aa Annemiek Pince v/d Aa 65

16 220 Trouble Brennas Kid Kelly de Leeuw Theo & Cathy de Leeuw 63 1/2

17 258 Clarks Speedy Dun It Mireille van Soldt Diana Zwart 63

18 369 Chex Miss Jacky Alphons Dikhooff Alphons Dikhooff 62 1/2

19 358 Scarlet of Hollywood Kathy Hage Rene hage 61

Rookie Pro

Limited Open



255 Miss Boom Chakalaka Roel van Dijk Joke Overbeek Fenema 0

325 Little Smart Jameen Petra van Ede Alexandra Talen 0

327 Elans Easter Cowboy Sharon Meyll Simone Hanlon 0

356 Keys Hollywood King Chantal Wielens Chantal Wielens 0

254 A Shining Sensation Roel van Dijk Roel van Dijk 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 299 PR Freckles Playboy Tom Vandermot Tom Vandermot 144

2 307 Royal Del Cielo Henry Wijdeven Henry Wijdeven 143 1/2

3 404 Frosty Zip Olena Bart Jacobs Bart Jacobs 143

4 300 Dun It Sentimental Tom Vandermot Tom Vandermot 141 1/2

5 371 Whiz Me Luck Willem Loomans Loomans QH 140

6 308 LQ Honey Silvia Maile Silvia Maile 138 1/2

6 262 Peek a Boom Cira Baeck Arthur G. Baeck 138 1/2

8 403 KE Docs Zan Stardust Jan Olthof Sylvia Olthof 137 1/2

9 397 Red Whiz She Is Paul Verhulst Paul Verhulst 137

10 388 Mr.Dual Spring Uwe Gerbig Jan Gerbig 130 1/2

259 Whizashiningwalla BB Cira Baeck Arthur G. Baeck 0

283 Pride of Pecos Ingrid de Pus Ingrid de Pus 0

361 Broadaniac Jac Lia Freriks Lia Freriks 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 283 Pride of Pecos Ingrid de Pus Ingrid de Pus 71 1/2

2 300 Dun It Sentimental Tom Vandermot Tom Vandermot 71

3 252 My Heirs Chex Jolijn Bes Jolijn Bes 69

3 403 KE Docs Zan Stardust Jan Olthof Sylvia Olthof 69

3 335 Catalyser Marcel van Raad Marcel van Raad 69

6 376 Slide me Some Sugar Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 68 1/2

6 261 Gumps Spider BB Yves Leflot Yves Leflot 68 1/2

6 311 Smart Kizzin Chic Leonoor de Bruin Leonoor de Bruin 68 1/2

6 397 Red Whiz She Is Paul Verhulst Paul Verhulst 68 1/2

6 363 Oaky O Lea Evert van Zanten Evert van Zanten 68 1/2

11 253 Docs Golden Partner Debbie Willems Kreike Debby Willems Kreike 68

11 317 HC Gambler by Tari Sylvia van Uden Sylvia van Uden 68

11 323 Chex N Bars Whizzard Esther Overduin Esther Overduin 68

11 328 Slims Country Finest Peter Verbeek Peter Verbeek 68

11 344 Smart Little Lenic Silke Stein Sillke Stein 68

16 294 Expresso by Starlite Liza Groot Severt Anita Groot Severt 67 1/2

16 343 Finest Stardust Klaus Gabler Klaus Gabler 67 1/2

16 392 CGH Shining Jaguar Diane Kartz Deluc Diane Kartz Deluc 67 1/2

16 225 Replease Clemens Sinnreich Clemens Sinnreich 67 1/2

20 231 Chocolena Chic Hartmut Kalk Hartmut Kalk 67

21 370 Pitts hollydoc Olena Ferry de Moor Ferry de Moor 66 1/2

21 371 Whiz Me Luck Willem Loomans Loomans QH 66 1/2

23 398 Whiz Power Mireille Deluc Cerato Danny Cerato 66

24 367 Golden Peppy O Lena Annelies Wanders Annelies Wanders 65 1/2

25 272 SP Black Catalyst Jolien de Keukelaere Jolien de Keukelare 65

25 377 RX Dobson Lil Step Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 65

27 391 Slim Slow Slider Kelly Deelen Kelly Deelen 64 1/2

299 PR Freckles Playboy Tom Vandermot Tom Vandermot 0

249 Miss Shining Minnick Jan Olthof Jan Olthof 0

251 Minnick Maid Sylvia Olthof Jan Olthof 0

Non Pro

Intermediate Non Pro



288 BQ Fancifrecklefan Kim ter Horst Kim ter Horst 0

264 Remenics Dry Duke Minou Geurts Minou Geurts 0

290 Gump Wasa Gambler BB Frans van der Meer Frans van der Meer 0

301 Hesa Chic Commander Bernadette van Dort Bernadette van Dort 0

347 Ready to Boogie Dominique Lupsin Dominique Lupsin 0

348 BA Bet Ya Im Smart Marc Verstappen Dominique Lupsin 0

361 Broadaniac Jac Lia Freriks Lia Freriks 0

366 MP Huggamuggawhiz Charita Harman Charita Harman 0

387 Roostinic Birgit Pott Birgit Pott 0

218 Ruf Act To Follow Cisca Pierino Cisca Pierino 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 335 Catalyser Marcel van Raad Marcel van Raad 71

2 272 SP Black Catalyst Jolien de Keukelaere Jolien de Keukelare 70 1/2

3 264 Remenics Dry Duke Minou Geurts Minou Geurts 70

3 348 BA Bet Ya Im Smart Marc Verstappen Dominique Lupsin 70

5 376 Slide me Some Sugar Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 69 1/2

5 281 That Works Matti Pardijs Matti Pardijs 69 1/2

5 290 Gump Wasa Gambler BB Frans van der Meer Frans van der Meer 69 1/2

5 361 Broadaniac Jac Lia Freriks Lia Freriks 69 1/2

5 377 RX Dobson Lil Step Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 69 1/2

5 406 Deano Dun it Jeroen Prins Jeroen Prins 69 1/2

11 232 Dun it Starlike Silke Stein Okivier/Silke Stein 69

11 257 Lynx Next Step Diana Zwart Diana Zwart 69

13 324 HC Garcia Tari Mandy Buijs Mandy Buijs 68 1/2

13 347 Ready to Boogie Dominique Lupsin Dominique Lupsin 68 1/2

15 368 DP Shawna Starbuck Svea Beeck Svea Beeck 68

15 391 Slim Slow Slider Kelly Deelen Kelly Deelen 68

15 392 CGH Shining Jaguar Diane Kartz Deluc Diane Kartz Deluc 68

18 225 Replease Clemens Sinnreich Clemens Sinnreich 67 1/2

18 237 Mystic Holly Berry Petra Vielvoije Petra Vielvoije 67 1/2

18 317 HC Gambler by Tari Sylvia van Uden Sylvia van Uden 67 1/2

18 323 Chex N Bars Whizzard Esther Overduin Esther Overduin 67 1/2

22 402 KE Docs Zan Stardust Sylvia Olthof Sylvia Olthof 66 1/2

23 239 Stop It Margot van Doorne Margot van Doorne 66

23 333 Wrigley Nancy Baas Nancy Baas 66

23 218 Ruf Act To Follow Cisca Pierino Cisca Pierino 66

23 343 Finest Stardust Klaus Gabler Klaus Gabler 66

27 364 HC Cheyennes Command Carin Harman Carin Harman 65 1/2

28 240 Taris Skeeto Dawn Heaton Adam Heaton 61

231 Chocolena Chic Hartmut Kalk Hartmut Kalk 0

230 BJ Twisdun Shout Astrid Bouwmeester Astrid  Bouwmeester 0

338 Senoras Great Kid Rob van den Berg Rob van den Berg 0

374 My Moms A Colonel Vanessa van Renterghem Vanessa van Renterghem 0

375 Burnt Starlet Jan Macharis Jan Macharis 0

288 BQ Fancifrecklefan Kim ter Horst Kim ter Horst 0

328 Slims Country Finest Peter Verbeek Peter Verbeek 0

311 Smart Kizzin Chic Leonoor de Bruin Leonoor de Bruin 0

370 Pitts hollydoc Olena Ferry de Moor Ferry de Moor 0

404 Frosty Zip Olena Bart Jacobs Bart Jacobs 0

251 Minnick Maid Sylvia Olthof Jan Olthof 0

301 Hesa Chic Commander Bernadette van Dort Bernadette van Dort 0

Limited Non Pro



Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 272 SP Black Catalyst Jolien de Keukelaere Jolien de Keukelare 69 1/2

2 324 HC Garcia Tari Mandy Buijs Mandy Buijs 68 1/2

3 226 It's Dun Time Miranda Kant Miranda Kant 67 1/2

3 257 Lynx Next Step Diana Zwart Diana Zwart 67 1/2

3 306 Sun Over Dun Angela Wijdeven Angela Wijdeven 67 1/2

3 374 My Moms A Colonel Vanessa van Renterghem Vanessa van Renterghem 67 1/2

3 288 BQ Fancifrecklefan Kim ter Horst Kim ter Horst 67 1/2

3 387 Roostinic Birgit Pott Birgit Pott 67 1/2

9 295 Playboy B Magic Benny Dirks Benny Dirks 67

9 363 Oaky O Lea Evert van Zanten Evert van Zanten 67

11 362 Justtariontherocks Desiree Poll Desiree Poll 66

12 381 Sony Pepo Command Hannelies Hak Hannelies Hak 65 1/2

12 238 Peppys Power Diesel George Heinz-Kock George Heinz-Kock 65 1/2

12 349 PR Geneses Nikidyskip Gideon Putters Gideon Putters 65 1/2

12 232 Dun it Starlike Silke Stein Olivier/Silke Stein 65 1/2

12 393 Out Dunit Thomas Schmelich Thomas Schmelich 65 1/2

17 240 Taris Skeeto Dawn Heaton Adam Heaton 65

17 367 Golden Peppy O Lena Annelies Wanders Annelies Wanders 65

17 291 Shamokin Werner van der Berg Werner van der Berg 65

20 243 Justfrostgoldenwhiz Laura Bus Laura Bus 64 1/2

20 286 Hickorys Creation Bart Peeters Bart Peeters 64 1/2

20 382 Topsail Ricochet Mariska Hak Mariska Hak 64 1/2

23 385 Switch a Diamond Kathrin Bruemmer Jan Gerbig 64

23 301 Hesa Chic Commander Bernadette van Dort Bernadette van Dort 64

25 383 Young Lemac Anja Arts Anja Arts 62 1/2

26 375 Burnt Starlet Jan Macharis Jan Macharis 61 1/2

27 386 Tuckin Serenata Elke Koop Nankemann Anja Deutzmann 59

27 231 Chocolena Chic Hartmut Kalk Hartmut Kalk 59

29 350 Haidas Kay Dee Flash Mat Rongen Mat Rongen 58 1/2

30 229 Majesty Dyni Lenssen Dyni Lenssen 57

31 246 Taris Spencer Luc Vermeir Cindy Depril 50

239 Stop It Margot van Doorne Margot van Doorne 0

305 Brim Hatz Benz Larissa Klaassen R. Klaassen 0

338 Senoras Great Kid Rob van den Berg Rob van den Berg 0

345 Skips Eternal Amber Jenny van Lieshout Jenny van Lieshout 0

333 Wrigley Nancy Baas Nancy Baas 0

357 Cee How Lucky Michelle Vlemmix Michelle Vlemmix 0

328 Slims Country Finest Peter Verbeek Peter Verbeek 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 305 Brim Hatz Benz Larissa Klaassen R. Klaassen 69

2 236 Royalty Rocks Megan Schmidt Megan Schmidt 64 1/2

3 353 Freckles Bob Acer Kicky Lamein Mireille Holtkamp 64 1/2

4 227 RX Skeetos Skip Zoey Kant Miranda Kant 60

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

357 Cee How Lucky Michelle Vlemmix Michelle Vlemmix 68 1/2

391 Slim Slow Slider Kelly Deelen Kelly Deelen 68 1/2

3 376 Slide me Some Sugar Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 68

4 377 RX Dobson Lil Step Anne Grether Alexandra Grether Maas 66 1/2

Rookie

Youth 13 and Under

Youth 14 18



5 339 W.D.Royal Equalizer Rachelle Slootweg Jan Bakker 65

366 MP Huggamuggawhiz Charita Harman Charita Harman 0

Run Off
1 391 Slim Slow Slider Kelly Deelen Kelly Deelen 67 1/2

2 357 Cee How Lucky Michelle Vlemmix Michelle Vlemmix 67

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 245 Nics Royal Snapper Ernst Claassen Robert Overbeek 69 1/2

2 280 Spot me Smart Peter Simons H&P Ventures 68

2 356 Keys Hollywood King Chantal Wielens Chantal Wielens 68

4 256 One Fine Olena Mireille van Soldt Diana Zwart 62

5 258 Clarks Speedy Dun It Mireille van Soldt Diana Zwart 60 1/2

247 Taris Spencer Rieky Young Cindy Depril 0

278 Slydin Eldorado Lita Simons VS Select QH 0

339 W.D.Royal Equalizer Rachelle Slootweg Jan Bakker 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 259 Whizashiningwalla BB Cira Baeck Arthur G. Baeck 70

2 249 Miss Shining Minnick Jan Olthof Jan Olthof 68

2 225 Replease Clemens Sinnreich Clemens Sinnreich 67 1/2

4 237 Mystic Holly Berry Petra Vielvoije Petra Vielvoije 66

5 260 Sweet Lil Diamond BB Cira Baeck Cira Baeck 63

230 BJ Twisdun Shout Astrid Bouwmeester Astrid  Bouwmeester 0

399 OV Pay Cash Mireille Cerato Danny Cerato 0

387 Roostinic Birgit Pott Birgit Pott 0

Place Exh# Horse Rider Owner Score

1 324 HC Garcia Tari Mandy Buijs Mandy Buijs 69 1/2

2 357 Cee How Lucky Michelle Vlemmix Michelle Vlemmix 67 1/2

2 341 Boots Scootin Jose Ilona Klooster Leo van der Hoeven 67 1/2

4 326 Little Smart Jameen Joey Talen Alexandra Talen 67

5 221 Borderline Girl Ingrid den Engelsman Ingrid den Engelsman 66 1/2

6 294 Expresso by Starlite Liza Groot Severt Anita Groot Severt 66

7 379 Boogie Woogie Esther van de Beurcht Esther van de Beurcht 65 1/2

8 383 Young Lemac Anja Arts Anja Arts 65

9 238 Peppys Power Diesel George Heinz-Kock George Heinz-Kock 64 1/2

9 349 PR Geneses Nikidyskip Gideon Putters Gideon Putters 64 1/2

9 303 Majors Terminator Nympha Minnaar Paul Minnaar 64 1/2

12 223 Jimmy Angelina Beck Angelina Beck 64

12 342 Sonitas Black Fancy Lesley Kok Lesley Kok 64

14 333 Wrigley Nancy Baas Nancy Baas 63 1/2

15 216 I'm Storming Jac Henriette Smulders Henriette Smulders 62 1/2

16 380 Spinners Intel Daisy Gijsbers Daisy Gijsbers 62

16 217 Iris Oosterveld Maesaz Anita van der Weijden Anita van der Weijden 62

18 375 Burnt Starlet Jan Macharis Jan Macharis 61 1/2

19 367 Golden Peppy O Lena Annelies Wanders Annelies Wanders 60 1/2

20 236 Royalty Rocks Megan Schmidt Megan Schmidt 59

21 298 I am A Cool Jodi Wiliam Geurds William Geurds 58

22 360 Mr. Dun Tabasco Debbie Forte Debbie Forte 57

23 396 Bonitas Whiz Girl Anne Groterhuis Anne Groterhuis 52 1/2

24 296 Zidar Wallenstein Moniek Rademakers Moniek Rademakers 50

SnafleBit/Hackamore 5 Year and Under Non Pro

Green as Grass

SnafleBit/Hackamore 4 Year and Under Open



378 Suake Smarttitude Wessel Veld Wessel Veld 0

385 Switch a Diamond Kathrin Bruemmer Jan Gerbig 0

354 Freckles Bob Acre Laura Pikavet Mireille Holtkamp 0

372 Blacks Dual Lynx Arienne Hollaar Arienne Hollaar 0

374 My Moms A Colonel Vanessa van Renterghem Vanessa van Renterghem 0

386 Tuckin Serenata Elke Koop Nankemann Anja Deutzmann 0

362 Justtariontherocks Desiree Poll Desiree Poll 0

274 Rooster First Doll Hinsona Booij Green way Stables 0

229 Majesty Dyni Lenssen Dyni Lenssen 0


